Frazer School

2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Enrollment Fee (new students only): \$150.00

Tuition:

Early Enrollment: Returning Students, by 12/11/24

\$11,000 (non-refundable deposit of \$2,500 must be received on or before 12/11/24)

Open Enrollment: All Students, 12/12/24-2/14/25

\$12,000 (non-refundable deposit of \$3,500 must be received on or before 2/14/25)

Late Enrollment: All Students, after 2/14/25

\$13,000 (non-refundable deposit of \$4,500 must be received upon student's acceptance)

Sample Tuition Payment Schedule	Early Enrollment (by 12/11/24)	Open Enrollment (12/16-2/14)	Late Enrollment (after 2/14/25)
Total 2025-2026 Tuition	\$11,000	\$12,000	\$13,000
Less State Scholarship (currently averaging \$7,400 to \$8,200 depending on grade level and county)	\$ -7,500 (avg)	\$ -7,500 (avg)	\$ -7,500 (avg)
Approximate total balance due from parent/guardian	\$ 3,500	\$ 4,500	\$ 5,500
Less non-refundable parent/guardian deposit due by deadline	\$ 2,500	\$ 3,500	\$ 4,500
Remaining balance, payable via 10 monthly payments (will be adjusted based on actual scholarship value determined by the state no later than 7/1/25)	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000

An in-house financial assistance application will be made available for families who may need additional help with the remaining parent/guardian portion of tuition after state scholarships have been applied. Please feel free to reach out to finances.frazer@gmail.com for more information.

Tuition payments are due on the 1st of each month. A \$25.00 late fee will be charged after the 15th of each month. Tuition not paid by the end of the month may result in the student's withdrawal from school. A \$35.00 fee will be charged for all checks returned by your bank for any reason.

Any student withdrawn due to lack of payment may be reinstated upon payment of late tuition plus a \$50 reinstatement fee. If you fail to comply with the monthly tuition payments, Frazer School has the right to file suit for breach of contract, open account, account stated, and any other available causes of action. In the event that Frazer School is forced to incur any expenses or attorney fees to collect any tuition payments owed by you, you agree that Frazer School is entitled to recover from you such expenses and attorney fees incurred in pre-suit collection efforts, litigation, appeal and post-judgement collection efforts. You further agree that the exclusive venue for any action related to the tuition payments shall be in the courts of Alachua County, Florida, and this agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of Florida.

We look forward to serving your student(s) for the 2025-2026 school year!

Will Frazer James Schrader

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY DECLARATION: I/We acknowledge receipt of this Tuition and Fee Schedule, agree to the terms set forth above, and hereby express intent to enroll my/our child(ren) accordingly for the 2025-2026 school year. If a student is withdrawn during the school year, I/we understand it is our responsibility to approve the SUFS quarterly invoice(s) through all months student attended. Additionally, full tuition is charged through the month of withdrawal. By signature below, I/we agree to meet the financial obligations outlined above and will submit to Frazer School's requirements.